MEN'S BASKETBALL

TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIPS

Total: 14, New Hanover; 13, Durham

Consecutive: 5, Durham (1938-1942)

Consecutive classification: 3, South Mecklenburg (4-A, 1970-72); 3, Wake Forest-Rolesville (2-A,
1971-73); 3, R.J .Reynolds (4-A, 2000-02)

Consecutive wins: 91, Beaufort (1960-62); 88, Stanley (Feb. 1938-Dec. 1942); 73, Durham, 1937-40
Most overtimes: 13, Mamers Boone Trail 56, Angier 54 on February 29, 1964

SCORING
Most points, team
Season: 2,771, Morehead, 1993 (31 games)
Game: 147, Durham Hillside, 1966 (Hillside 147, Rocky Mount Washington 57)
Quarter: 49, Southern Durham, Jan.8, 2001 (Southern 121, Webb 73)
Avg. per game: 105 - Durham Hillside, 1965-66
Losing team: 113 - Orange, 1972-73 (Hillside 124, Orange 113, 3 OT)
100-point games, season: 14 - Durham Hillside, 1965-66

Most points, both teams
Game: 245 (East Mecklenburg 124, Harding 121 in 3 OT (November 21, 2000)
237 (Hillside 124, Orange 113 in 3 OT, 1972-73)

Widest victory margin: 102 - Haw River 142, Elon 40,1954
Fewest points, both teams: 2 - Durham Hillside 2, Roxboro Person 0 (February 1, 1977)

THREE POINT FIELD GOALS

GAME

Attempts, one team: 38- Davie County vs. South Iredell, February 19, 2002; 37 —Bessemer City vs.
Thomas Jefferson Classical Academy on January 12, 2004; 34 —West Charlotte vs. Freedom, February 28,
2003; 32 - Wilkes Central vs. Statesville, 1994 (Statesville 97, Wilkes Central 81), 32— Freedom vs. West
Charlotte, February 28, 2003

Attempts, both teams: 68 —Freedom (13 of 32) and West Charlotte (14 of 36) on February 28,
2003 (Freedom 102-97 in OT)

44 - Cherryville (28) and West Lincoln (16), 1991 (Cherryville 105, West Lincoln 78)

Field goals, one team: 22— Southern Durham (vs. Oxford Webb Jan. 5, 2001)

20 - Cherryville (vs. West Lincoln 1991)

Field goals, both teams: 31 —Southern Durham (22) and Oxford Webb (9), January 5, 2001
(Southern Durham 121, Webb 73)

28 - Cherryville (20) and West Lincoln (8), 1991 (Cherryville 105, West Lincoln 78)

27—Freedom (13) and West Charlotte (14) on February 28, 2003 (Freedom 102-97 in OT)

Field goals, one team, quarter: Southern Durham 11 vs. Oxford Webb January 5, 2001
Field goals, season:
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FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
Game (25 attempt minimum) : 79.2--McDowell, 38 of 48, vs. Morganton Freedom on Dec.28, 1991
(McDowell 85, Freedom 61)
76.6 - North Surry, 36 of 47, 1984 (North Surry 102, East Surry 78); Mitchell, 36 of 47, 1990
(Mitchell 89, Avery 65);
75.0 Hickory, 27 of 41 vs. South Iredell (Jan.12,1999, Hickory 75-46)
Half (15 attempt minimum): 87.5- McDowell 21 of 24, 2nd half vs. Morganton Freedom , Dec. 28,
1991 (McDowell 85, Freedom 61
83.3 percent, Hickory 15 of 18, 2" half vs. North Buncombe Feb.26,1999)
80.9 - Farmville Central, 17 of 21, second half (Farmville Central 85, Bunn 72)
Season: East Chapel Hill (1996-97)
Hickory 54.5 (692 of 1270), 1998-99
Bandys 51.6 (720 of 1394), 1984-85

FREE THROWS IN GAME
Attempts, both teams: 119 - Southwest Edgecombe (45) vs. Northwest Halifax (74), 1992; 112,
Hertford (72) vs. Fike (40), 1996 (Hertford 91-67); 109, Terry Sanford (70) vs. E.E. Smith (39), Dec.17, 2004;
105, R-S Central (57) vs. Chase (48), 1989
Attempts, one team: 74 - Northwest Halifax (vs. Southwest Edgecombe, 1992)
72 - Hertford (vs. Fike, 1996)
70 — Terry Sanford (vs. E.E. Smith. Dec. 17, 2004)
Made, one team: 52, Terry Sanford (vs. E.E. Smith, Dec. 17, 2004, EE Smith 90-89)
45, Kinston (out of 47) vs. Washington, January 16, 1957 (Kinston 97-74)
43 - North Surry (out of 61), Dec.28, 1979, (North Surry 71, Surry Central 56); 39, Hertford
(out of 72), 1996 (Hertford 91-67)
Consecutive: 26 by Maiden and Bessemer City, 1990 (Maiden 72, Bessemer City 61)
Season: Bandys made 408 of 611, 1983-84
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INDIVIDUAL

SCORING
Career: 3,307 -- JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2000-2004)
2,846 — Akeem Richmond, Southern Lee (2005-09)
2,758-- Lawrence “Cotton” Clayton, Kittrell Zeb Vance (1956-59)

Season: 972—JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2002-03)
Season by class
Freshman: 639, JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2000-01)
600, Akeem Richmond, Southern Lee (2005-07)
596, Shon Coleman, West Iredell (1992-93)

Sophomore : 892, JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2001-02)
725, Roy Bright, Northern Durham (2001-02)
703, Scooter Sherrill, West Rowan (1997-98)

Junior: 972, JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2002-03)
954, Lawrence “Cotton” Clayton, Kittrell Zeb Vance (1957-58)

Senior: 961, Donald Williams, Garner (1990-91)
950, Terry Whisnant, Cherryville (2010-11)
936, Eric Hicks, Dudley (2001-2002)
925, Lenwood Graham, Maxton (1974)
916, Phil Ford, Rocky Mount (1973-74)

Game: 67 -Bob Poole, Clayton, 1950 (Clayton 88, Corinth Holder 27)
Quarter: 31 - John Byrne, Wake Forest, 1968 (vs. Benson)
29 - Ashley Bass, Concord, 1993 (vs. Central Cabarrus)
28 - Craig Dawson, Kinston, 1997 (vs. Northern Nash)
28 - Joe Davis, Granite Falls, 1976 (vs. Bandys)
Per game average, career: 27.7 — Phil Ford, Rocky Mount (1971-74, 75 games, 2076 points)
27.1 - Shon Coleman, West Iredell (1992-96)
26.3 - Donald Williams, Garner (1988-91)

Per game average, season: 35.6 - Donald Williams, Garner (1990-91)

20-POINT GAMES
Career : 85 — Akeem Richmond Southern Lee (2005-09)

74 — JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2000-03)
74 - Vernon Odom, Bandys (1978-82)
73 -- Terry Whisnant, Cherryville (2007-11)
71 — Chris King, Hobbton (1984-88)
68 - Shon Coleman, West Iredell (1992-96)
63 - Brian Hege, Ledford (1988-92)
58 - James McCleave, Bandys (1973-77)

Season: 29-- Terry Whisnant, Cherryville (2010-11)
28- Vernon Odom, Bandys (1980-81)
28- JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2002-03)
28- Eric Hicks, Dudley (2001-2002)
28- Justin Johnson, Cherryville (2006-07)
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Consecutive:
30-POINT GAMES

Career :

Season:

Consecutive:
2002-03 season)

40-POINT GAMES
Career :

Season:

28 — Akeem Richmond, Southern Lee (2006-7)
27 - Donald Williams, Garner (1990-91)

27 - Vernon Odom, Bandys (1981-82)

26 — Chris King, Hobbton (1987-88)

non NCHSAA: 30, David Burns, Bishop McGuiness (1993-94)

29 - Donald Williams, Garner (1991)

44 — JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2000-03)
37 - Shon Coleman, West Iredell (1992-96)

35 -- Terry Whisnant, Garner (2007-11)

34 - Donald Williams, Garner (1988-91)

22 - Donald Williams, Garner (1990-91)
20 — JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2002-03)
19 - JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2001-02)

10- JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (last seven of 2001-02 season, first three of
8 - Donald Williams, Garner (twice in 1991)

7 - JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2001-02)
non NCHSAA: 9,David Burns, Bishop McGuiness (1993-94)

16 — JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2000-03)
10 - Donald Williams, Garner (1988-91)

9 — Chris Vanlandingham , North Henderson, Nov, 23, 2007 to Feb. 26, 2008
8 - Donald Williams, Garner (1990-91), 8 JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2002-

03), 8 JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2001-02)

Consecutive:

3 - Donald Williams, Garner (twice in 1991)
3—JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2001-2002)
3 — JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2002-2003)
3 -- Terry Whisnant, Cheryville (2010-11)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTED
Career: 907 -Justin Johnson, Cherryville (2004-08)
709 - Chris King, Hobbton (1984-88)
701 - Brian Hege, Ledford (1988-92)
681 — Jason Thompson, Chatham Central (2000-04)
658 - Sleepy Taylor (Bartlett Yancey)
648 - Jenis Grindstaff, McDowell (1993-97)
613 - Vernon Odom, Bandys (1978-82)
581 — JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2000-03)
Season: 333 — Justin Johnson, Cherryville (2006-07)
312 — Josh Reep (West Davidson), 1995-96

FREE THROWS MADE

Career: 642— Akeem Richmond, Southern Lee (2005-09)
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619 - Roderick Howard, Gastonia Ashbrook (1990-93)

529 Sleepy Taylor (Bartlett Yancey)

522 Jenis Grindstaff (McDowell),

503 Justin Johnson (Cherryville, 2004-08)

479 Chris King (Hobbton,1984-88)

476 Jason Thompson (Chatham Central, 2000-04)

468 Donald Williams (Garner),

467 Vernon Odom (Bandys)

455 Will Johnson (Hickory, 1995-99)
Season: 296 — Akeem Richmond, Southern Lee (2007-08)

254 - Roderick Howard, Gastonia Ashbrook (1992-93)

Game: 29, Richard “Buzz” Hauser, Westfield, 1956 (29 of 38 vs. Flat Rock)
Consecutive, Game: 23, David Heintz, West Iredell vs. A.L. Brown, March 7, 1996 (West 71-56);
20, Jordan Davis, Dixon (vs. James Kenan) November 28, 2005 (Dixon 58-56)
19. Robert Burris, Laney (vs. White Oak) on February 2, 2005 (Laney 79-62);
Consecutive: 54 - Tony King, Asheville Clyde Erwin (1987-88); Richard Hauser, Westfield (1956)
Percentage (career): 89.3 - Roderick Howard (Gastonia Ashbrook), 1990-93
Percentage (season): 92.3 - Rusty LaRue (Northwest Guilford), 120 of 130, 1990-91

FIELD GOALS MADE

Career : 1075 — Akeem Richmond, Southern Lee (2005-09)
1054 - Vernon Odom, Bandys (1978-82)
Season: 365 — Eric Hicks, Dudley (2001-2002)

337 — JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2002-03)
334 - Vernon Odom, Bandys (1980-81)
334 - Sleepy Taylor, Bartlett Yancey
328 - Donald Williams, Garner (1990-91)
326 - Vernon Odom, Bandys (1981-82)
321- JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2001-02)
Game: 25 - Jeff Ward, Nakina (1982); John Byrne, Wake Forest (1968); 25, JamesOn
Currry (Eastern Alamance), January 19, 2004; 24- JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance, 2001-02
Percentage, Game (min 15 attempts): 100
(18 of 18), Eric Williams, Wake Forest-Rolesville vs. Northern Durham (December 4, 2001)
(15 of 15), Stuart Davis, Robbinsville, vs. Blue Ridge (1990, 32 points including one three-point goal)
note: JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance vs. Chatham (VA), 2001-02 season, 24 of 26 from field
including nine of nine from three-point, 59 points total

THREE-POINT GOALS
Attempts, season: 448 — Akeem Richmond, Southern Lee (2005-09)
308 — Sean Stephens, Davie County (2001-2002)
Attempts, game: 28 —Ty Carter, Bessemer City (vs. Thomas Jefferson Classical Academy on
January 12, 2004 (Bessemer City 143-49)
24 - Anquell McCollum, E.E. Smith (vs. South View on March 5, 1992)
24- Sean Stevens, Davie (vs. T.W. Andrews on January 30, 2002; Davie 95-90)
Goals, career: 448 — Akeem Richmond, Southern Lee, 2006-07
416 - Josh King, Trinity (2000-04, 64 freshman, 110 sophomore, 78
junior, 164 senior)
275, Bryan Leftwich, Kings Mountain (1991-95)
275, Britt Jernigan, North Stanly (1996-99, freshman 3, soph 87, junior 85, senior
100)
267 - Rusty LaRue, Northwest Guilford (1990-92)
266- JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance (2000-03, one year remaining)
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Goals, season: 164 --Josh King, Trinity (2003-04)

149 - Anthony Harris, Central Cabarrus (2003-04)
127- Sean Stephens, Davie (2001-02)

124 - Terry Whisnant, Cherryville (2010-11)

123 - Robert Doggett, Reidsville (1989-90)

Goals, game: 14, Ty Carter, Bessemer City (vs. Polk on January 11, 2005; BC 73-48)

12. Scott McNeil, South Johnston (vs., Harnett Central on February 15, 2006, SJ 92-71)

12, Sean Stevens, Davie (vs. T.W. Andrews on January 30, 2002; Davie 95-90)

12, Josh King, Trinity (vs. Eastern Randolph on December 19, 2003, Trinity 98-67)

11, Ty Carter, Bessemer City (vs. Thomas Jefferson Classical Academy on January 12, 2004
(Bessemer City 143-49)

11, Anquell McCollum, E.E. Smith (vs. South View on March 5, 1992, 11 of 24); 11, Curtis Pass,
Reidsville (vs. Northeast Guilford on January 20, 1995, Reidsville 96-65); 11, Sean Stevens, Davie (vs. South
Iredell on February 25, 2002, Davie 117-77)

Percentage, game: 100 (9 of 9, JamesOn Curry, Eastern Alamance, 2001-02 vs. Chatham VA)

Goals, half: 9, Catlin Pruitt (Manteo vs. Edenton Holmes, January 18, 2002)

Goals, quarter: 7, Catlin Pruitt (Manteo vs. Edenton Holmes, January 18, 2002)

6, Vincent Theriault (Forbush vs. Ashe County, Feb 1, 2002)

REBOUNDS

Career: 1,554 Jackson Simmons (Smoky Mountain), 2007-11 (308, 365, 424, 457)
1,420 Jason Parker (West Charlotte), 1997-2000
1,377 Sleepy Taylor (Bartlett Yancey)
1,302 Chris King (Hobbton), 1984-88

Game: 46, Lawrence "Cotton" Clayton (Kittrell Zeb Vance 61, Knightdale 37, Jan.6, 1959)
44, Lawrence “Cotton” Clayton (Kittrell Zeb Vance vs. Youngsville, 1959)
35, Tony Wright (Bunn vs. South Granville on December 9, 1978)

BLOCKED SHOTS:
Game: 19, George Leach (Olympic vs. Myers Park, January 6, 1999, Olympic 52-42)
18, Ty Walker (New Hanover vs. Greenville Rose, November 20, 2007, New Hanover 64-50)

Season: 210, Eric Hicks, Dudley (2001-2002)
208, John Cannon, Mountain Heritage (2010-11)
187, Brendan Haywood, Dudley (1996-97)
169, John Cannon, Mountain Heritage (2008-09)

Career: 620, John Cannon, Mountain Heritage (2008-11)
435, Eric Hicks, Dudley (1998-2002)
395, Chris King, Hobbton (1984-88)

COACHING
Victories: 818 - Harvey Reid, Wilson Fike (818-206, 1955-91)
Victories at one school: 751 - Harvey Reid, Wilson Frederick Douglass, consolidated into EIm City which
consolidated into Wilson Fike
State championships: 8 - Larry Lindsey (1968 and ‘70 at Youngsville, ‘71 at Wake Forest, ‘72, ‘73, ‘77, ‘78
and ‘79 at Wake Forest-Rolesville)
Championships, one school: 7 - Harvey Reid, Wilson Fike
Consecutive championships : 5 - Paul Sykes, Durham (1938-42)
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3,307
2,846
2,758
2,577
2,575
2,574
2,561
2,503
2,481
2,469
2,424
2,411
2,388
2,382
2,375
2,366
2,285
2,203
2,182
2,157
2,135
2,122
2,104
2,102
2,100
2,087
2,087
2,082
2,076
2,071
2,063
2,059
2,042
2,039
2,035
2,031
2,015
2,007
2,001
2,000

JamesOn Curry
Akeem Richmond

Lawrence "Cotton" Clayton

Josh King
Vernon Odom
Donald Williams
Terry Whisnant
Mike Cottrell
Chris King
Scooter Sherrill
Julius Powell
Tashawn Mabry
Justin Johnson

Claude "Sleepy" Taylor
Lincoln Academy/Bessemer City

Tony Byers
Shon Coleman
Brian Frazier
Brian Hege
Craig Dawson
Anthony Oliver
James McCleave
Justin Strickland
Jason Thompson
Jenis Grindstaff
John Virgil
Courtney Alexander
Donte Minter
Russell Stephens
Phil Ford

Jay Moody

Michael Ellis
Trellonie Owens
Ray Respess

Jerry Stackhouse
Joe Ladd

Kevin Strickland
Donnie Seale
Dewayne Grant
Reggie Bullock
Jeremy Atkinson

Eastern Alamance
Southern Lee
Kitrell Zeb Vance
Trinity

Bandys

Garner
Cherryville
Cullowhee
Hobbton

West Rowan
Newton-Conover
Rocky Mount
Cherryville
Bartlett Yancey

West Iredell
Roanoke Rapids
Ledford

Kinston

North Duplin
Bandys

East Davidson
Chatham Central
McDowell

Elm City
Durham Jordan
West Rowan
Williams Township
Rocky Mount
Blue Ridge
South Iredell
Bladenboro
Pantego

Kinston / Oak Hill
Lowell

North Surry
Morehead

Davie County
Kinston

Wilson Fike
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TOP CAREER SCORERS
2000 POINT SCORERS REPORTED TO NCHSAA

2000-2004
2005-09
1956-59
2000-04
1979-82
1988-91
2007-11
1984-87
1984-88
1996-2000
2001-05
2006-10
2004-08
1970-74
1966-70
1992-96
1987-91
1988-92
1994-98
1985-88
1975-79
2002-06
2000-04
1993-97
1974-76
1991-95
1998-2002
1986-89
1972-74
1993-97
2001-04
1986-90
1958-61
1989-92
1951-55
1984-87
1986-89
1973-77
2006-10
2006-10



67
65
65
63
61
60
59
59
59
57
56
56
56
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
52
52
52
52
52
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

Bob Poole
JamesOn Curry
David Smith

Jeff Ward

Chris Paul

John Byrne
Freddie Little
JamesOn Curry
Tony Byers
Wayne Dillard
John Lucas
Yogi Poteat
Jimmy Fornes
Shamari Spears
Terrell Mcintyre
Donald Williams
Cleveton Arthur
Jerry Simpson
Buddy Weathers
Bill "Tex" Everett
Keegan Pace
Phil Ford

Morris Walker
Larry Morgan
Steve Harrison
Donald Elliot
Corwin Woodard

Chris Vanlandingham

Taylor McCurry
James McCleave
Ronnie McAdoo
Jake Robinson

Robert Glenn Dupree

Buzz Hauser
Josh Reep

Nick Winstead
Bray Pemberton
Don Buckner
Calvin Daniels
Phil Ford

Justin Strickland
Phil Ford
James Terrell
James Lassiter
Harvey Petty
James Terrell
Donald Williams
Jerry Webster

TOP SCORING GAMES

Clayton

Eastern Alamance
North Surry
Nakina

West Forsyth
Wake Forest
Bunn

Eastern Alamance
Bessemer City
Cary

Durham Hillside
Hendersonville
Chicod

Salisbury

Hoke

Garner

John Wilkinson
Boonville
Lattimore

Bethel

Williams

Rocky Mount
Lansing

Colfax

Reidsville

Dallas

Wilson Fike
North Henderson
Enka

Bandys

Orange

Pisgah

Pine Level
Westfield

West Davidson
Coopers

North Mecklenburg
Stanley
Washington
Rocky Mount
East Davidson
Rocky Mount
Louisburg
Harrellsville
Crest

Louisburg
Garner
Jordan-Matthews
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VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Vs

Corinth-Holders
Western Alamance
Maiden
Acme-Delco
Parkland
Benson

South Granville
Chatham (Va)
Tryon (Gaston)
Selma

Orange

Christ School
Grifton

E. Davidson
Anson
Millbrook
Belhaven
Yadkinville
Bethware
Winterville
Eastern Alamance
New Bern
Beaver Creek

1950
2004
1967
1982
2002
1968
2004
2001
1969
1965
1972
1958
1958
2003
1995
1991
1972
1955
1954
1964
2010
1974
1956
1962

Northwest Cabarrus 1991

Charlotte Catholic
SW Edgecombe
Hendersonville
Tuscola

Bunker Hill
Durham

Brevard

Corinth Holder
Flat Rock
Thomasville
Middlesex

West Mecklenburg
Bessemer City
Southside
Northeastern
North Davidson
Sanderson

SW Randolph
Mars Hill

West Mecklenburg
NC Science & Math
Millbrook
Pittsboro

1971
1990
2008
2012
1977
1977
2006
1950
1956
1995
1967
2001
1955
2004
1974
2005
1973
1990
1960
1989
1989
1991
1957

88-27
100-72
95-75

117-71
106-56
91-71

112-59

124-113
104-58
93-35

99-62

76-75

105-81
79-62

91-52

79-81
98-109(30T)
83-74

103-106

105-101

80-45
94-110

89-77

99-101

92-87
100-74
91-34

108-105
92-76



51
51
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Lavelle Moton
Miles Bowman
Rodney Hyatt
Butch Hassell
David Smith
Lefty Inman
Rusty Larue
Alex Martin
Teddy Smith
Chris Vanlandingham
Donald Hines

Enloe

Parkland

Anson

Beaufort

North Surry
Westfield
Northwest Guilford
High Point Central
Durham Riverside
North Henderson
Selma
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VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

Cary
Southwest Guilford
Hoke

Newport
Hildebran
Franklin
Reidsville

East Davidson
Raleigh Enloe
Pisgah
Benson

1991 88-75
2011 111-103 (ot)
1985 81-86
1960

1967

1950

1992

2000 81-59
2001 101-104
2008 72-74
1962 88-70



